UNOFFICIAL COPY ETH, that the

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, PAMELA L. HUIZENGA, a single person, of the County of Cook and State of Illinois for and in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, Conveys and Quit Claims unto FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ILLINOIS, a National Banking Association of Lansing, Illinois at 3256 RIDGE ROAD, Lansing, Illinois 60438, as Trustee under the provisions of a trust agreement dated the 4th day of October, 2012, known as Trust Number 6820, the following described real estate in the County of Cook and State of Illinois:

Doc#: 1229945027 Fee: \$44.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/25/2012 10:56 AM Pg: 1 of 4

(Reserved for Recorder's Use Only)

DESCRIBED ON THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION RIDER, WHICH RIDER IS ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF THIS DEED.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with the appurtenances upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes herein and in said trust agreement set forth.

THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPEARING ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS INSTRUMENT ARE MADE A PART HEREOF.

And the said grantor(s) hereby expressly waive(s) and release(s) any and all right or benefit under and by virtue of any and all statutes of the State of Illinois, providing for the exemption of homes eads from sale on execution or otherwise.

In Witness Whereof, the grantors aforesaid have hereunto set their hard and seal this 4th day of October, 2012.

Tamela 1. Huzenga	(Seal)	(Seal)
Pamela L. Huizenga		
	(Seal)	(Seal)
STATE OF ILLINOIS )		0-
) SS		//:
COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u> )		•
		County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
Pamela L. Huizenga, personally known to	me to be the sam	ne person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in	person, and ackn	owledged that signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument
as her free and voluntary act, for the uses	and purposes the	rein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of

Given under my hand and official seal, this 4th day of October, 2012,

OFFICIAL SEAL

JEANINE T BERKOWITCH

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/11 12

Notary Public

Mail Tax Bills To: Pamela L. Huizenga 15710 Centennial Dr. Orland Park, IL 60462

homestead.

Mail Deed to: Trust Department First National Bank of Illinois 3256 Ridge Road Lansing, Illinois 60438

This instrument prepared by: Thomas C. Cornwell First National Bank of Illinois 3256 Ridge Rd., Lansing, IL 60438 Ma-Cye

NE

1229945027 Page: 2 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

built power and authority is hereby granted to said trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said prentises or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys, to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said property as often as desired, to contract to sell, to grant options to purchase, to sell on any terms, to convey either with or without consideration, to convey said real estate or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the vide, estate, powers and authorities vested in said trustee, to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said real estate, or any part thereof, to lease said real estate, or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in praesenti or in future, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the term of 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times bereafter, to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals, to partition or to exchange said real estate, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property, to grant easements or charges or any kind, to refease, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said real estate or any part thereof, and to deal with said real estate and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lay ful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any color or times foreafter.

In no case shall any party dealing, with said trustee, or any successor in trust, in relation to said real estate, or to whom said real estate or any part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said trustee, or any successor in trust, be obliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent, or money borrowed or advanced on said real estate, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the authority, necessity or expediency of any act of said trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said trust agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by said trustee, or any successor in trust, in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in lover of every person (including the Registrar of Titles of said county) relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust created by this indenture and said trust agreement was in full force and effect, (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained in this indenture and in said trust agreement or in all amendments thereof, if any, and binding upon all ten ficiaries thereunder, (c) that said trustee, or any successor in trust, was fully authorized and empowered to execute and driver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successor, in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate, right, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predecessor in trust

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and under said trust agreement, and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale of other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary hereund a shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only an interest in the earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid, the intention hereof being to vest in said grantee the entire legal and equitable title in fee simple, in and to all of the real estate above described

If the title to any of the above real estate is now or hereafter registered, the Registrar of Titles is herely directed not to register or note in the certificate of title or duplicate thereof, or memorial, the words "in trust," or "upon condition," or "with limitations," or words of similar import, in accordance with the statute in such case made and provided.

DEBOMNARUST

1229945027 Page: 3 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF THE DEED IN TRUST DATED OCTOBER 4, 2012 FROM PAMELA L. HUIZENGA TO: FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ILLINOIS, T/U/T #6820, DATED OCTOBER 4, 2012

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AFORESAID AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS OF CENTENNIAL VILLAGE UNIT II TOWNHOME ASSOCIATION RECORDED JULY 14, 1994 AS DOCUMENT 94615797 AND AS CREATED BY DEED FROM MARQUETTE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 28, 1988 KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER. 11918 TO ALBERT J. ROTH DECLARATION OF TRUST DATED JANUARY 5, 1995, ALBERT J. ROTH, AS TRUSTEE, OR HIS SUCCESSOR IN TRUST AND RECORDED JANUARY 17, 1995 AS DOCUMENT 95036486 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, IN COOK COUNTY, 12 LINOIS.

PIN: 27-16-404-075 √

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 15710 CENTENNIAL DR., ORLAND PARK, IL

EXEMPT UNDER PROVISION OF PARAGRAPH E, SECTION

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACT.

DATE

<del>SUYER, SZLLER, OR</del> REPRESENTATIVE

1229945027 Page: 4 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated:	Ocmber 4, 2012	Signature:	Pamela ntor <del>or</del>	1. Huzenga
Grante	public Public	ore me by the october	JE NOTAL	OFFICIAL SEAL. ANINE T BERKOWITCH RY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS DMMISSION EXPIRES 10/11 12

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

First National Bank of Illinois as Trustee u/t # **6820** 

Dated: October 4 , 2012 Signature:

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Grantee this 4th day of October, 2012.

OFFICIAL SEAL JEANINE T BERKOWITCH NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/11 12

who knowingly submits a false statement Any person concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)